### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shaomeng Wang	11/10/2011
Wei Sun	11/10/2011
Yujun Zhao	11/10/2011
Sanjeev Kumar	11/10/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Regents of the University of Michigan
Street Address:	1600 Huron Parkway
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48109-2590

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13294315
PCT Number:	US1160300

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)662-1276 Phone: 6086621277

vlhoeft@casimirjones.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Casimir Jones SC Address Line 1: 2275 Deming Way

Address Line 2: Suite 310

501721554

Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UM31692/US-3/ORD

> **PATENT** REEL: 027216 FRAME: 0222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Goetz
Total Attachments: 3 source=31692US3AssignEXECUM#page1. source=31692US3AssignEXECUM#page2. source=31692US3AssignEXECUM#page3.	tif

PATENT REEL: 027216 FRAME: 0223

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: UM-31692/US-3/ORD

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Shaomeng Wang, Yujun Zhao, Wei Sun and Sanjeev Kumar, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Michigan, a Constitutional Corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 1600 Huron Parkway, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2590, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. ASSIGNORS give permission to the Attorney of Record to insert the Application Numbers and Filing Dates of the US application and PCT application when known.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE below.		ORS have hereunto sign  ORS have here hereunto sign  ORS have hereunto sign  ORS have here hereunto sign  ORS have here hereunto sign  ORS have here here here here here here here he	ned ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on	the date indicated
Shaomeng Wang		DATE	Yujun Zhao	DATE
Wei Sun		DATE	Sanjeev Kumar	DATE
STATE OF Pennsylvania	) )	ss.		
undersigned Notary Public or W	litness, pers	onally appeared the ab	in the year of 2011 ove-named ASSIGNORS, known to me (or pro subscribed to the within instrument, and ack	ven to me on the
SEAL			NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	

PATENT REEL: 027216 FRAME: 0224

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: UM-31692/US-3/ORD

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, **Shaomeng Wang, Yujun Zhao, Wei Sun** and **Sanjeev Kumar,** hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

	Title of Invention U.S. Patent Applic International Pate	cation No	13/29	4, $315$ Filing Date: Filing Date: Filing Date: Filing Date: Filing Date	
place of business	s at 1600 Huron Pa	irkway, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Flo	oor, Ann Arbor, N	Constitutional Corporation of the 11 48109-2590, hereinafter referred d application and in any Letters Pa	ed to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous
(\$1.00) lawful m acknowledged, A ASSIGNEE, and A States Letters Pa throughout the prolongations of been held and e Letters Patent.	oney paid to ASSIG ASSIGNORS have so ASSIGNEE's success atent, and any Letti world, including an r extensions therec njoyed by said ASS	snORS by ASS old, assigned a fors and assign ers Patent wh by divisions, re of, said interes IGNORS had t ermission to th	IGNEE, and other and transferred, a ns, all right, title a ich may hereafter enewals, continuatt to be held and e his assignment ar	it known that, for and in consideration, good and valuable consideration, and by these presents do sell, assigned interest in and to said inventior be granted on the same in the Untions in whole or in part, substitution, be said transfer not been made, to the local to insert the Application Num	receipt of which is hereby n and transfer unto said n, said application for United nited States and all countries ions, conversions, reissues, or and exclusively as it would have full extent and term of any
with ASSIGNEE i papers, including and perform suc improvement in	n the prosecution of applications for Lish other acts as ASS any and all countr	of said applica etters Patent SIGNEE lawful ies, and to ves	ition and/or appli and for the reissu ly may request, to st title thereto in :	harge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASS cations; execute, verify, acknowled e thereof, and instruments of assi o obtain or maintain Letters Patent said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's succ med ASSIGNORS' names to this Ass	dge, and deliver all such further gnment and transfer thereof; t for said invention and tessors and assigns.
		MINISTER			and the left of th
Shaomeng Wan	g	. 1	DATE //-///	Yujun Zhao	DATE
Wei Sun			DATE	Sanjeev Kumar	DATE
STATE OF		) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF		)			
undersigned Not	ory evidence) to b	ess, personall	y appeared the al	in the year of over-named ASSIGNORS, known to subscribed to the within instruments	o me (or proven to me on the
				NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS	44 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 027216 FRAME: 0225

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: \_\_\_\_

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: UM-31692/US-3/ORD

### **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, WE, S	haomeng	Wang, Yuju	n Zhao, W	ei Sun and San	jeev Kuma	r, hereinaft	er referred to a	s "ASSIGN	IORS," have
invented	certain new and	useful im	provements	as describe	ed and set fort	h in the bel	ow-identifi	ed application i	or United	States
Letters P	atent:									199

Title of Invention: SPIRO-OXINDOLE MDM2 ANTAGONISTS U.S. Patent Application No. 13/294, 315 Filing Date: 11/11/201 International Patent Application No. PCT/US11/60300 Inti-Filing Date: 11/11/2011

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Michigan, a Constitutional Corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 1600 Huron Parkway, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2590, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said. ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. ASSIGNORS give permission to the Attorney of Record to insert the Application Numbers and Filing Dates of the US application and PCT application when known.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated

Delow:		7/161) Amms 11-10-20	۱۱
Shaomeng Wang	DATE	Yujun Zhao [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [	DATE
Wei Sun STATE OF	DATE	Sanjeev Kumar F	DATE
COUNTY OF			
On this	day of	, in the year of, before	
undersigned Notary Publ basis of satisfactory evidenthey executed the same.	ic or Witness, personally appeared the a ence) to be the persons whose names ar	bove-named ASSIGNORS, known to me (or proven to me or e subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged t	n the hat
SEAL		NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	

PATENT REEL: 027216 FRAME: 0226

**RECORDED: 11/11/2011**